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of equity, by filing therein a petition or bill in chancery

against the adverse claimant or claimants, within three

months from the decision or action complained of, and

said circuit court shall bear and determine the same ac-

cording to the ri ht and equity of the matter, and their

decree shall be final between the parties.

J. MeM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

. President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 16, 1852.

LEONARD J. F ARWELL.

[Published June 2, 1852.]

An Act tovacate the Town Plat of the fown of Ulil‘ton in Dane County.

Chap 379

The le of the State of Wisconsin represented in

Senate an Assembly do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. The town plat of the town of Clifton, situ-

Platncatod. ated on part of lot three, section six, in township nine

north, of range seven, east, is hereby vacated.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its

passage.

J. MGM. SIIAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved April 16, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

[Published June 9, 1852.]

An Act to legalize the proceedings of School District Number Four, in the Town of

Brookfleld.

Chap 380 The people of the State of lVisconsin represented 'in

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. The proceedings of a. school meetinv held

"mm" m in school district number four, in the town of Broorldield,

a - \Vaukesha county, on the seventeenth day of June, eigh-

teen hundred and fifty, are hereby declared to be legal

and valid, and the district board of said district are hereby

authorized to raise b tax upon the taxable dproperty of

of said district, in e manner now provide by law, a

sum sufficient to pay the indebtedness of said district for

1 lot, house, stove, and pipe, and teachers’ wages, not ex-

ceeding three hundred and fifty dollars.
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of equity, by filing therein a petition or bill in chancery 
·against the adverse claimant or c]aimants, within three 
months from the decision or action complained of, and 
said circuit court shall hear and determine the same ac­
cording to the right and equity of the matter, and their 
decree shall be final between the partie8. 

J. McM. SHAFTER., 
SpeaA:e1· of tlte .AlssemUy. 

E. B. DEA~, JR. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April lG, 1852. 
LEONARD J .. FARWELT"'. 

[ Pubil:s/1,ecl June 2, 1852.) 

Chap379 
An Act to vacate th._, Town Plat or the fown of Clifton in Dane County. 

The people of tlie State nf lJTit'?Consin "l'epreaented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact asjollm.cs: 

SECTION 1.. The town plat of the town of Clifton, sitt1-

t1at va.cated. ated on part of lot three, section t;ix, in township nine 
north, of ran~e seven, east, is hereby vacated. 

SJ4XJ. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

J. McM. SIIAFTER, 
Speaker of the ... 1ssem.bl y. 

E. B. DEAN, Jn. 
President pro te.ni. of the Senale. 

Ap1n·ovecl April 16, 1852. 
LEON AHD J. FAR\VELL. 

[Published J wie 9, 1852.] 

An Act to lesallze the proceedings of School Diatrkt !'lumber Four, in the Town of 
Brookfield. 

Chap 380 
Tlie peo-_ple of the State of Wisconsin represented ·in 

Senate and A.ssenwly, do enact as j'ollows: 
SECTION 1. The proceedings of a school meetine:1 held 

p,_,.1.,. ••· in school district number four, in the town of Brookfield, 
p119e4. 'Vaukesha county, on the t.eventeenth day of June, eigh­

teen hundred and fifty, are hereby declared to be legal 
and valid, and the district board of said district are hereby 
authorized to raise by tax upon the taxable /roperty of 
of said district, in the manner now provide by law, a 
81lm sufficient to pay the indebtedness of said district for 

' lot, house, stove, and pipe, and teachers' wages, not ex­
ce~ding three hundred and fifty dollars. 
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SF.c. 2. Thi' net shall take effect foxn a:11l after it5 pa.i­
sage. 

,T. )fc~I. SIL\FTEP., 
S11wker of tlw .l'!·,c111,Uy . 

.E. B. DL\ N, J 1:., 
Pre11ide11t pru ff11i. of Ilic ,','enule. 

Approvc1l, April Hi, l~.)2. 
J,EOXAIW J. F.A1~WELL. 

Th-e pl'up!r~ (!T tlu: ,'.'ta.'<J t!f 11·;.~1•1111.";/! 1·1pr1''1c11t.·d in 
S. 0nate and _1J:1.~r·1al1/y do tnl((~t t!·~ fo'lo1!J1S: 

8ECTrn'f 1. Tho lilmi.ri:m is lil'rellv a\1tii11r!ze1l to ddi1·-

t 

cr to Bc·loit Uollege nnd t•l all othe'r ii1c11rp11ratl'll llC'adc- To a.n~rbooko 
mie:> and literary i1i:tituti l'.H rJf tlii'I ,;t:1t,!, h~1-iTJg a libm: , 
ry of three l11rndrcJ vol mnc.~, u11e cop,v of tlie rc:1·isc1l 
t"tatute8,one cupy of the Sec"siun law;; of e:tch se~~iun -0f tbe 
lt·~islature, one cnpy uf tlic jonrnal" of the t:C'nat.e nud a-:-. 
i:embly of each se,;sion, one eopy cad1 of the junrnals 
of two con:;titntional cu11\·e11t.io11s, 011,~ copy pach of nll 
documents priuted b,v order of tlic lt:·gi~laturc of thi~ state, 
:m<l one copy each of the reYi81~1l ,;tatutc->, laws: a11d jour-
uali> of the council arnl house of reprc,;cntati 1·es of the ter-
ritory of Wificonsin, and the report.; of the Jecisions of tho 
supreme court of this state: l'ruuid.:,], Tweuty-iirn cop-
ies of each document and book be retained in the library. PN•l!o. 

Sw. 2. TLo libra1·ian shall dcli,·cr to ~aid collq.{cS one Futu,.. p•ibll<a­
eOJpy each of the law-s, journals. auJ other 1loc11111e11t.~ here- tlon•. · 

after printed by order of the lc~isluture uf this state, with-
in ninety days after publication. 

SEc. 3. 'fhe said statutce, laws, jonrnuls and documents 
may Le deli \'Cl'Cl] to any pers(Jn authorized bv the presi- To wbom d•ll•· 

dent or principal of r:ai<I institution~. • ercJ. 

J. 11.IcM. SIL\FTEn, 
Speaker uf the AssemUy. 

E. D. DEAN, JR., 
l'resident pro tern. of tlte Senate. 

Approve<!, April 16, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[ Publi~lied Jfay 26, 1852.] 




